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HARTWELL RISING STARS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 03/10/15 Started at: 11:56:40

Event: Q08 Laps: 15 Min
Weather: Sunny & windy - Temp: 27.5C Starters: 24

Track: Dry - Temp: 42.2C Printed at: 12:20
Fastest On   Behind Behind Top

Pos No Gr Name Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader Speed
  1 82 C Ryan LAWES (VIC) / Ryan Lawes Plumbing & 

Gasfitting PL
Honda CBR RR 1:41.943  3 of  4 286

  2 72 N Jason SPENCER (TAS) Honda CBR 600 1:43.644  6 of  6 1.701 1.701 254
  3 58 N Ali TAJVAR (VIC) / N.H.I. Shopfitters / Race 

Centre
Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:43.780  8 of  8 .136 1.837 276

  4 33 Allen McGUIRE (VIC) BMW S RR 1000 1:44.728  6 of  7 .948 2.785 264
  5 13a N Ashley DAFF (VIC) Suzuki GSXR 600 1:44.940  7 of  9 .212 2.997 255
  6 44 C Chris DECKERT (VIC) / Deckert Transport Honda CBR RR 1000 1:45.592  8 of  8 .652 3.649 266
  7 77 D Michael CONWAY (VIC) / PowerPlay Race & 

Rally
Suzuki GSX-R 600 1:47.940  7 of  7 2.348 5.997 254

  8 21 N Seth LEVERTON (VIC) / TIME Business Brokers Ducati 1198 1:48.224  3 of  3 .284 6.281 257
  9 18 D Ben SCOTT (QLD) / B.A. Scott Flooring / Hatton 

Garden Jewellers
Yamaha YZF-R1 1:48.399  5 of  7 .175 6.456 244

 10 71 N Lucas ROBERTS (VIC) / Generation Next 
Fireworks / S&P Heavy Mechanical Services

Yamaha R1 1000 1:49.328  5 of  8 .929 7.385 251

 11 13 Tassy LIMANIS (VIC) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:49.395  8 of  8 .067 7.452 252
 12 84 N Neil KELLY (VIC) Yamaha R6 600 1:49.493  7 of  8 .098 7.550 245
 13 45 N Ivan HUMPHREYS (VIC) Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:49.816  7 of  8 .323 7.873 243
 14 333 N Jayson PORTER (VIC) / JC's Motorcycle Shop Ducati 999 1:50.264  7 of  7 .448 8.321 236
 15 81 N Andrew WERNER (VIC) / Traralgon 4WD Centre Honda CBR 1000 1:51.429  4 of  6 1.165 9.486 253
 16 88 N Peter MITCHELL (VIC) / Endeavour Petroleum Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:51.581  5 of  6 .152 9.638 247
 17 6 N Cori BOURNE (VIC) / Shepparton Service 

Centre / Pedders Suspension
Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:51.882  6 of  7 .301 9.939 235

 18 92 N Rylee SIMONS (VIC) / M-cycle Service Centre 
Geelong /Peter Stevens M-cycles Geelong

Kawasaki ZXR 600 1:52.132  2 of  6 .250 10.189 248

 19 8 N Travis BONO (VIC) Suzuki GSXR 600 1:52.377  5 of  6 .245 10.434 249
 20 27 N Mark SIMPKIN (VIC) / Simptech Instralls 

Traralgon / Traralgon M-cycles / Traralgon 4x4
Honda CBR 900 1:53.223  3 of  6 .846 11.280 239

 21 66 N Paul GILES (VIC) / Powerade / Draggin Jeans Kawasaki ZXR 600 1:53.235  6 of  8 .012 11.292 220
 22 99 N John CARTWRIGHT (VIC) Yamaha R1 1000 1:53.360  7 of  7 .125 11.417 249
 23 86 N Luke DAVIES (VIC) / Leisure Timber / Austral 

Solar / Motorbike City
Suzuki GSXR 600 1:54.899  3 of  6 1.539 12.956 234

 24 65 N David FRASER (VIC) / Jap Racing / Ricondi Kawasaki ZXR 600 1:55.871  3 of  7 .972 13.928 230

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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HARTWELL RISING STARS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 03/10/15 Started at: 11:56:40

Event: Q08 Laps: 15 Min
Weather: Sunny & windy - Temp: 27.5C Starters: 24

Track: Dry - Temp: 42.2C Printed at: 12:20

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
6 Cori BOURNE (VIC) 2:08.645 1:56.002 1:52.650 1:52.771 1:51.893 1:51.882 1:55.031
8 Travis BONO (VIC) 2:03.181 1:53.909 1:53.290 1:52.670 1:52.377 1:52.688

13 Tassy LIMANIS (VIC) 2:04.338 1:51.613 1:50.041 1:52.111 2:13.746 2:01.037 1:50.200 1:49.395
13a Ashley DAFF (VIC) 1:59.987 1:47.472 1:46.194 1:46.983 1:45.492 1:46.006 1:44.940 1:45.420 1:45.603
18 Ben SCOTT (QLD) 2:02.893 1:50.678 1:49.986 1:49.843 1:48.399 1:50.057 1:53.209
21 Seth LEVERTON (VIC) 1:58.250 1:49.553 1:48.224
27 Mark SIMPKIN (VIC) 2:03.106 1:54.535 1:53.223 1:54.719 1:54.977 1:53.980
33 Allen McGUIRE (VIC) 2:01.333 1:47.162 1:45.711 3:26.475 1:55.720 1:44.728 1:44.734
44 Chris DECKERT (VIC) 2:05.808 1:53.006 1:49.466 1:48.283 1:48.059 1:48.639 1:46.575 1:45.592
45 Ivan HUMPHREYS (VIC) 2:06.339 1:53.625 1:51.944 1:50.669 1:50.093 1:51.289 1:49.816 1:50.696
58 Ali TAJVAR (VIC) 1:55.149 1:47.579 1:45.044 1:44.224 1:46.309 1:44.396 1:44.127 1:43.780
65 David FRASER (VIC) 2:09.022 1:58.353 1:55.871 1:56.094 1:56.846 1:56.683 1:56.846
66 Paul GILES (VIC) 2:05.935 1:55.346 1:55.095 1:54.570 1:53.753 1:53.235 1:53.451 1:54.184
71 Lucas ROBERTS (VIC) 2:02.377 1:52.145 1:52.159 1:51.467 1:49.328 1:49.983 1:49.745 1:51.004
72 Jason SPENCER (TAS) 1:59.427 4:18.219 1:54.263 1:46.509 1:43.901 1:43.644
77 Michael CONWAY (VIC) 2:03.367 1:48.382 1:48.621 2:58.200 2:36.843 1:58.775 1:47.940
81 Andrew WERNER (VIC) 2:05.836 1:52.147 1:52.216 1:51.429 1:51.431 1:53.927
82 Ryan LAWES (VIC) 1:57.926 1:42.916 1:41.943 1:43.328
84 Neil KELLY (VIC) 2:08.095 1:55.455 1:52.715 1:52.843 1:51.958 1:50.541 1:49.493 1:50.531
86 Luke DAVIES (VIC) 2:06.790 1:56.065 1:54.899 1:56.283 1:57.299 1:56.183
88 Peter MITCHELL (VIC) 2:02.235 1:52.377 1:51.845 1:51.833 1:51.581 1:51.669
92 Rylee SIMONS (VIC) 2:08.168 1:52.132 3:06.196 4:14.470 2:05.848 1:53.198
99 John CARTWRIGHT (VIC) 2:14.743 1:57.348 1:56.694 1:56.360 1:53.428 1:55.076 1:53.360

333 Jayson PORTER (VIC) 2:23.360 1:55.955 1:53.152 1:53.203 1:51.802 1:51.871 1:50.264

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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HARTWELL RISING STARS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 03/10/15 Started at: 11:56:40
Event: Q08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny & windy - Temp: 27.5C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 42.2C Printed at: 12:20

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
6  Cori BOURNE (VIC)  (17th) 9 32.270 44.580 28.753 1:45.603 253

1 47.388 50.748 30.509 2:08.645 P
2 35.839 49.405 30.758 1:56.002 225 18  Ben SCOTT (QLD)  (9th)
3 34.557 48.211 29.882 1:52.650 233 1 43.738 49.126 30.029 2:02.893 P
4 34.323 48.237 30.211 1:52.771 234 2 33.585 46.352 30.741 1:50.678 241
5 34.177 47.694 30.022 1:51.893 232 3 33.788 46.565 29.633 1:49.986 221
6 34.287 47.461 30.134 1:51.882 231 4 34.036 46.241 29.566 1:49.843 222
7 34.502 49.147 31.382 1:55.031 235 5 33.578 45.552 29.269 1:48.399 244

6 33.879 46.200 29.978 1:50.057 228
8  Travis BONO (VIC)  (19th) 7 33.557 46.668 32.984 1:53.209 230

1 42.852 48.963 31.366 2:03.181 P
2 34.627 48.177 31.105 1:53.909 248 21  Seth LEVERTON (VIC)  (8th)
3 34.390 47.876 31.024 1:53.290 247 1 40.478 48.176 29.596 1:58.250 P
4 34.572 47.303 30.795 1:52.670 249 2 32.724 46.569 30.260 1:49.553 257
5 33.930 47.507 30.940 1:52.377 246 3 32.885 46.296 29.043 1:48.224 233
6 34.604 47.349 30.735 1:52.688 244

27  Mark SIMPKIN (VIC)  (20th)
13  Tassy LIMANIS (VIC)  (11th) 1 42.635 49.716 30.755 2:03.106 P

1 42.678 50.320 31.340 2:04.338 P 2 35.614 48.417 30.504 1:54.535 227
2 34.329 47.155 30.129 1:51.613 241 3 34.624 47.919 30.680 1:53.223 239
3 33.426 46.338 30.277 1:50.041 252 4 35.288 48.777 30.654 1:54.719 230
4 33.713 47.523 30.875 1:52.111 244 5 35.063 48.903 31.011 1:54.977 232
5 34.590 1:39.156 2:13.746 227 6 35.169 47.977 30.834 1:53.980 215
6 42.392 48.422 30.223 2:01.037 P
7 33.217 46.910 30.073 1:50.200 251 33  Allen McGUIRE (VIC)  (4th)
8 33.164 46.405 29.826 1:49.395 249 1 42.346 49.188 29.799 2:01.333 P

2 32.352 45.903 28.907 1:47.162 256
13a  Ashley DAFF (VIC)  (5th) 3 31.995 45.585 28.131 1:45.711 259

1 42.382 47.305 30.300 1:59.987 P 4 31.625 45.402 2:09.448 3:26.475 264
2 32.873 45.466 29.133 1:47.472 254 5 40.032 46.297 29.391 1:55.720 P
3 31.724 44.967 29.503 1:46.194 255 6 31.766 44.499 28.463 1:44.728 262
4 32.379 45.434 29.170 1:46.983 244 7 31.660 44.531 28.543 1:44.734 252
5 32.144 44.305 29.043 1:45.492 255
6 32.009 44.358 29.639 1:46.006 254 44  Chris DECKERT (VIC)  (6th)
7 31.795 44.007 29.138 1:44.940 255 1 44.585 50.549 30.674 2:05.808 P
8 31.794 44.653 28.973 1:45.420 255 2 33.720 49.021 30.265 1:53.006 260
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HARTWELL RISING STARS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 03/10/15 Started at: 11:56:40
Event: Q08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny & windy - Temp: 27.5C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 42.2C Printed at: 12:20

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
3 33.126 47.006 29.334 1:49.466 243 66  Paul GILES (VIC)  (21th)
4 32.989 46.068 29.226 1:48.283 256 1 43.947 50.773 31.215 2:05.935 P
5 33.364 45.836 28.859 1:48.059 243 2 35.718 48.852 30.776 1:55.346 220
6 33.169 46.257 29.213 1:48.639 259 3 35.409 48.740 30.946 1:55.095 219
7 32.689 45.191 28.695 1:46.575 255 4 35.446 48.151 30.973 1:54.570 220
8 32.117 44.907 28.568 1:45.592 266 5 35.154 48.025 30.574 1:53.753 216

6 34.801 48.055 30.379 1:53.235 219
45  Ivan HUMPHREYS (VIC)  (13th) 7 35.217 47.424 30.810 1:53.451 218

1 44.877 51.036 30.426 2:06.339 P 8 35.294 48.223 30.667 1:54.184 213
2 34.949 48.303 30.373 1:53.625 218
3 34.355 47.769 29.820 1:51.944 239 71  Lucas ROBERTS (VIC)  (10th)
4 33.995 46.951 29.723 1:50.669 227 1 42.051 50.044 30.282 2:02.377 P
5 33.682 46.776 29.635 1:50.093 238 2 33.869 47.812 30.464 1:52.145 242
6 34.091 47.281 29.917 1:51.289 236 3 34.592 47.667 29.900 1:52.159 242
7 33.671 46.443 29.702 1:49.816 243 4 33.908 47.811 29.748 1:51.467 240
8 34.175 46.910 29.611 1:50.696 229 5 33.108 46.651 29.569 1:49.328 251

6 33.812 46.218 29.953 1:49.983 242
58  Ali TAJVAR (VIC)  (3rd) 7 33.083 46.619 30.043 1:49.745 248

1 40.058 45.492 29.599 1:55.149 P 8 32.811 46.421 31.772 1:51.004 243
2 33.568 45.140 28.871 1:47.579 275
3 32.072 44.202 28.770 1:45.044 269 72  Jason SPENCER (TAS)  (2nd)
4 31.466 44.051 28.707 1:44.224 275 1 44.026 46.030 29.371 1:59.427 P
5 33.503 44.324 28.482 1:46.309 269 2 32.910 43.886 3:01.423 4:18.219 251
6 31.967 44.155 28.274 1:44.396 268 3 42.057 43.978 28.228 1:54.263 P
7 31.097 44.572 28.458 1:44.127 276 4 33.988 43.625 28.896 1:46.509 254
8 31.654 43.710 28.416 1:43.780 271 5 31.816 43.255 28.830 1:43.901 253

6 32.207 43.078 28.359 1:43.644 245
65  David FRASER (VIC)  (24th)

1 45.699 50.974 32.349 2:09.022 P 77  Michael CONWAY (VIC)  (7th)
2 36.553 50.231 31.569 1:58.353 223 1 45.505 48.222 29.640 2:03.367 P
3 35.826 48.912 31.133 1:55.871 221 2 33.260 45.444 29.678 1:48.382 251
4 35.387 48.785 31.922 1:56.094 230 3 33.542 45.759 29.320 1:48.621 254
5 35.904 49.503 31.439 1:56.846 227 4 1:39.487 48.860 29.853 2:58.200 252
6 35.600 49.204 31.879 1:56.683 223 5 34.545 45.556 1:16.742 2:36.843 238
7 36.189 49.104 31.553 1:56.846 219 6 43.677 45.850 29.248 1:58.775 P

7 32.563 45.739 29.638 1:47.940 249
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HARTWELL RISING STARS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 03/10/15 Started at: 11:56:40
Event: Q08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny & windy - Temp: 27.5C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 42.2C Printed at: 12:20

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
81  Andrew WERNER (VIC)  (15th) 2 34.515 47.909 29.953 1:52.377 247

1 46.288 48.862 30.686 2:05.836 P 3 33.763 48.075 30.007 1:51.845 234
2 33.955 47.420 30.772 1:52.147 253 4 33.752 48.059 30.022 1:51.833 239
3 34.172 47.536 30.508 1:52.216 239 5 33.680 47.661 30.240 1:51.581 235
4 34.131 47.187 30.111 1:51.429 237 6 33.553 47.539 30.577 1:51.669 246
5 34.091 47.128 30.212 1:51.431 236
6 35.007 47.929 30.991 1:53.927 222 92  Rylee SIMONS (VIC)  (18th)

1 44.618 52.534 31.016 2:08.168 P
82  Ryan LAWES (VIC)  (1st) 2 34.448 47.658 30.026 1:52.132 241

1 44.187 45.407 28.332 1:57.926 P 3 34.179 48.607 1:43.410 3:06.196 248
2 31.525 43.107 28.284 1:42.916 268 4 44.035 49.814 2:40.621 4:14.470 P
3 30.570 43.628 27.745 1:41.943 286 5 44.091 50.059 31.698 2:05.848 P
4 30.526 42.860 29.942 1:43.328 284 6 34.874 47.491 30.833 1:53.198 241

84  Neil KELLY (VIC)  (12th) 99  John CARTWRIGHT (VIC)  (22th)
1 46.451 51.028 30.616 2:08.095 P 1 49.240 53.010 32.493 2:14.743 P
2 35.200 49.434 30.821 1:55.455 221 2 36.049 49.817 31.482 1:57.348 224
3 34.380 48.245 30.090 1:52.715 219 3 36.407 49.114 31.173 1:56.694 233
4 34.723 47.632 30.488 1:52.843 237 4 34.831 50.128 31.401 1:56.360 249
5 34.529 47.111 30.318 1:51.958 226 5 34.812 47.956 30.660 1:53.428 245
6 33.886 47.274 29.381 1:50.541 239 6 34.692 49.262 31.122 1:55.076 244
7 33.386 46.734 29.373 1:49.493 245 7 34.966 48.028 30.366 1:53.360 244
8 33.836 46.840 29.855 1:50.531 236

333  Jayson PORTER (VIC)  (14th)
86  Luke DAVIES (VIC)  (23th) 1 49.595 59.720 34.045 2:23.360 P

1 44.467 50.714 31.609 2:06.790 P 2 35.680 49.370 30.905 1:55.955 207
2 36.016 48.867 31.182 1:56.065 233 3 34.177 48.479 30.496 1:53.152 225
3 35.603 48.333 30.963 1:54.899 234 4 34.167 47.476 31.560 1:53.203 226
4 35.816 49.126 31.341 1:56.283 232 5 34.466 46.856 30.480 1:51.802 221
5 36.356 49.365 31.578 1:57.299 227 6 34.624 47.124 30.123 1:51.871 227
6 36.128 48.886 31.169 1:56.183 227 7 33.587 46.865 29.812 1:50.264 236

88  Peter MITCHELL (VIC)  (16th)
1 43.625 48.502 30.108 2:02.235 P

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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HARTWELL RISING STARS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 03/10/15 Started at: 11:56:40
Event: Q08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny & windy - Temp: 27.5C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 42.2C Printed at: 12:20

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:08.583 21 Seth LEVERTON (VIC) Ducati 1198 1:58.250 1
2:25.156 58 Ali TAJVAR (VIC) Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:55.149 1
3:58.136 21 Seth LEVERTON (VIC) Ducati 1198 1:49.553 2
3:59.423 13a Ashley DAFF (VIC) Suzuki GSXR 600 1:47.472 2
4:38.069 33 Allen McGUIRE (VIC) BMW S RR 1000 1:47.162 2
4:41.290 82 Ryan LAWES (VIC) Honda CBR RR 1:42.916 2
6:23.233 82 Ryan LAWES (VIC) Honda CBR RR 1:41.943 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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HARTWELL RISING STARS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 03/10/15 Started at: 11:56:40
Event: Q08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny & windy - Temp: 27.5C Starters: 24
Track: Dry - Temp: 42.2C Printed at: 12:20

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 R. LAWES 30.526 R. LAWES 42.860 R. LAWES 27.745 R. LAWES 1:41.131 1:41.943
2 A. TAJVAR 31.097 J. SPENCER 43.078 A. McGUIRE 28.131 A. TAJVAR 1:43.081 1:43.780
3 A. McGUIRE 31.625 A. TAJVAR 43.710 J. SPENCER 28.228 J. SPENCER 1:43.122 1:43.644
4 A. DAFF 31.724 A. DAFF 44.007 A. TAJVAR 28.274 A. McGUIRE 1:44.255 1:44.728
5 J. SPENCER 31.816 A. McGUIRE 44.499 C. DECKERT 28.568 A. DAFF 1:44.484 1:44.940
6 C. DECKERT 32.117 C. DECKERT 44.907 A. DAFF 28.753 C. DECKERT 1:45.592 1:45.592
7 M. CONWAY 32.563 S. LEVERTON 45.379 S. LEVERTON 29.043 S. LEVERTON 1:47.146 1:48.224
8 S. LEVERTON 32.724 M. CONWAY 45.444 M. CONWAY 29.248 M. CONWAY 1:47.255 1:47.940
9 L. ROBERTS 32.811 B. SCOTT 45.552 B. SCOTT 29.269 B. SCOTT 1:48.378 1:48.399

10 T. LIMANIS 33.164 L. ROBERTS 46.218 N. KELLY 29.373 L. ROBERTS 1:48.598 1:49.328
11 N. KELLY 33.386 T. LIMANIS 46.338 L. ROBERTS 29.569 T. LIMANIS 1:49.328 1:49.395
12 P. MITCHELL 33.553 I. HUMPHREYS 46.443 I. HUMPHREYS 29.611 N. KELLY 1:49.493 1:49.493
13 B. SCOTT 33.557 N. KELLY 46.734 J. PORTER 29.812 I. HUMPHREY 1:49.725 1:49.816
14 J. PORTER 33.587 J. PORTER 46.856 T. LIMANIS 29.826 J. PORTER 1:50.255 1:50.264
15 I. HUMPHREYS 33.671 A. WERNER 47.128 C. BOURNE 29.882 P. MITCHELL 1:51.045 1:51.581
16 T. BONO 33.930 T. BONO 47.303 P. MITCHELL 29.953 A. WERNER 1:51.194 1:51.429
17 A. WERNER 33.955 P. GILES 47.424 R. SIMONS 30.026 C. BOURNE 1:51.520 1:51.882
18 C. BOURNE 34.177 C. BOURNE 47.461 A. WERNER 30.111 R. SIMONS 1:51.696 1:52.132
19 R. SIMONS 34.179 R. SIMONS 47.491 J. CARTWRIGHT 30.366 T. BONO 1:51.968 1:52.377
20 M. SIMPKIN 34.624 P. MITCHELL 47.539 P. GILES 30.379 P. GILES 1:52.604 1:53.235
21 J. CARTWRIGHT 34.692 M. SIMPKIN 47.919 M. SIMPKIN 30.504 J. CARTWRIG 1:53.014 1:53.360
22 P. GILES 34.801 J. CARTWRIGHT 47.956 T. BONO 30.735 M. SIMPKIN 1:53.047 1:53.223
23 D. FRASER 35.387 L. DAVIES 48.333 L. DAVIES 30.963 L. DAVIES 1:54.899 1:54.899
24 L. DAVIES 35.603 D. FRASER 48.785 D. FRASER 31.133 D. FRASER 1:55.305 1:55.871

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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HARTWELL RISING STARS
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 03/10/15 Printed at: 12:20

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Machine Q03  Q08  Lap  
1 82 C Ryan LAWES (VIC) / Ryan Lawes Plumbing & Gasfitting PL Honda CBR RR 1:41.677 1:41.943 1:41.677
2 23 N Brook COOMBS (VIC) / Coombs Building & Construction / Green 

Ginger Media
Suzuki GSXR 600 1:42.778 1:42.778

3 72 N Jason SPENCER (TAS) Honda CBR 600 1:43.808 1:43.644 1:43.644
4 58 N Ali TAJVAR (VIC) / N.H.I. Shopfitters / Race Centre Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:46.205 1:43.780 1:43.780
5 33 Allen McGUIRE (VIC) BMW S RR 1000 1:46.322 1:44.728 1:44.728
6 13a N Ashley DAFF (VIC) Suzuki GSXR 600 1:45.599 1:44.940 1:44.940
7 44 C Chris DECKERT (VIC) / Deckert Transport Honda CBR RR 1000 1:48.266 1:45.592 1:45.592
8 77 D Michael CONWAY (VIC) / PowerPlay Race & Rally Suzuki GSX-R 600 1:46.658 1:47.940 1:46.658
9 21 N Seth LEVERTON (VIC) / TIME Business Brokers Ducati 1198 1:48.229 1:48.224 1:48.224
10 18 D Ben SCOTT (QLD) / B.A. Scott Flooring / Hatton Garden Jewellers Yamaha YZF-R1 1:49.250 1:48.399 1:48.399
11 71 N Lucas ROBERTS (VIC) / Generation Next Fireworks / S&P Heavy 

Mechanical Services
Yamaha R1 1000 1:50.360 1:49.328 1:49.328

12 13 Tassy LIMANIS (VIC) Yamaha YZF-R6 1:51.336 1:49.395 1:49.395
13 84 N Neil KELLY (VIC) Yamaha R6 600 1:50.451 1:49.493 1:49.493
14 45 N Ivan HUMPHREYS (VIC) Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:52.660 1:49.816 1:49.816
15 333 N Jayson PORTER (VIC) / JC's Motorcycle Shop Ducati 999 1:52.155 1:50.264 1:50.264
16 6 N Cori BOURNE (VIC) / Shepparton Service Centre / Pedders 

Suspension
Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:50.364 1:51.882 1:50.364

17 81 N Andrew WERNER (VIC) / Traralgon 4WD Centre Honda CBR 1000 1:50.536 1:51.429 1:50.536
18 88 N Peter MITCHELL (VIC) / Endeavour Petroleum Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:50.663 1:51.581 1:50.663
19 92 N Rylee SIMONS (VIC) / M-cycle Service Centre Geelong /Peter 

Stevens M-cycles Geelong
Kawasaki ZXR 600 1:55.596 1:52.132 1:52.132

20 8 N Travis BONO (VIC) Suzuki GSXR 600 2:07.030 1:52.377 1:52.377
21 27 N Mark SIMPKIN (VIC) / Simptech Instralls Traralgon / Traralgon M-

cycles / Traralgon 4x4
Honda CBR 900 1:54.949 1:53.223 1:53.223

22 66 N Paul GILES (VIC) / Powerade / Draggin Jeans Kawasaki ZXR 600 1:55.725 1:53.235 1:53.235
23 99 N John CARTWRIGHT (VIC) Yamaha R1 1000 1:54.827 1:53.360 1:53.360
24 86 N Luke DAVIES (VIC) / Leisure Timber / Austral Solar / Motorbike City Suzuki GSXR 600 1:55.359 1:54.899 1:54.899
25 65 N David FRASER (VIC) / Jap Racing / Ricondi Kawasaki ZXR 600 1:56.614 1:55.871 1:55.871

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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HARTWELL RISING STARS
EVENTS 3, 7, & 11

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 03/10/15 Printed at: 12:21
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